
MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

REPORT FUTURES CONTRACTS TRADED       [ January, 2009 ] 

.
Jan. 2008
Volume

Jan. 2009
Volume

Jan. 2009
Open Interest

Red　Beans 33,915 19,011 8,150

Soybeans 79,060 136,510 33,410

Non-GMO　Soybeans 892,714 25,774 14,724

Corn 297,019 133,113 43,574

Arabica Coffee 23,956 5,876 3,022

Robusta Coffee 1,513 218 239

Refined Sugar 222 222 -

Raw Sugar 49,758 7,548 3,069

Raw silk 221 221 -

Tokyo Grain Ex. 1,378,378 328,493 106,188

Red　Beans 328 328 -

US Soybeans 666 2,098 601

Raw Sugar 328 461 30

Flozen　Shrimp 446 442 2

Corn　75　Index 661 661 -

Coffee　Index 804 662 1

Corn 11,205 5,582 1,242

Broiler 221 - -

Kansai Commodities Ex. 14,659 10,234 1,876

Shell Eggs 486 224 48

Gasoline 208,907 70,084 13,253

Kerosene 143,552 67,323 12,321

Gas Oil 663 306 -

Ferrous Scrap 442 206 11

Rubber(RSS3) 2,989 429 53

Rubber(TSR20) 675 306 -

Rubber Index 3,303 1,713 508

Aluminum 895 307 51

Nickel 622 90 3

Central Japan Commodity Ex. 362,534 140,988 26,248

Rubber(RSS3) 382,654 399,897 28,088

Gold 2,107,203 876,580 70,479

Gold Mini 66,056 696,532 72,323

Silver 33,292 9,194 5,097

Platinum 780,278 245,069 33,337

Platinum Mini - 40,526 5,534

Palladium 16,558 6,056 7,568

Gasoline 544,901 176,079 16,602

Kerosene 130,341 94,217 14,542

Crude Oil 89,579 36,390 14,991

Aluminum 3,917 476 479

The Tokyo Commodity Ex. 4,154,779 2,581,016 269,040

TOTAL CONTRACTS 5,910,350 3,060,731

.
Jan. 2009 Comparison

Percent(%)
Jan. 2008 Comparison

with a year ago

Agricultural Products 328,731 10.7 1,340,818 24.5

Live Stock Products 224 0.0 486 46.1

Fisheries Products 442 0.0 446 99.1

Agricultural Products Index 1,323 0.0 1,465 90.3

Sugar 8,231 0.3 50,308 16.4



MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

REPORT FUTURES CONTRACTS TRADED       [ January, 2009 ] 

.
Jan. 2009 Comparison

Percent(%)
Jan. 2008 Comparison

with a year ago

Rubber 400,632 13.1 386,318 103.7

Rubber Index 1,713 0.1 3,303 51.9

Precious Metals 1,873,957 61.2 3,003,387 62.4

Aluminum 783 0.0 4,812 16.3

Nickel 90 0.0 622 14.5

Oil 444,399 14.5 1,117,943 39.8

Ferrous Scrap 206 0.0 442 46.6

TOTAL 3,060,731 100.0 5,910,350 51.8

.
Jan.～Jan. 2009 Jan.～Jan. 2008 Comparison

with a year ago

Agricultural Products 328,731 1,340,818 24.5

Live Stock Products 224 486 46.1

Fisheries Products 442 446 99.1

Agricultural Products Index 1,323 1,465 90.3

Sugar 8,231 50,308 16.4

Rubber 400,632 386,318 103.7

Rubber Index 1,713 3,303 51.9

Precious Metals 1,873,957 3,003,387 62.4

Aluminum 783 4,812 16.3

Nickel 90 622 14.5

Oil 444,399 1,117,943 39.8

Ferrous Scrap 206 442 46.6

TOTAL 3,060,731 5,910,350 51.8

OPTIONS ON FUTURES
Volume Open Interest

 TOTAL -　 -　


